
Northeast Regional Meeting, NERAOC Conference April 1, 2025 

• Cindy O’Donnell (NEMO Chair) and Tracie Bishop (NEMO Vice Chair) welcomed group  
• Celeste Carmichael, Cornell University, discussed the 2025 NEMO meeting, which will be in person in 

Ithaca, NY October 20-22, 2025. Registration should become available around July 1, $325 early 
registration fee, $350 after. There will be campus facility tours pre-event (Cornell Botanical Gardens, 
Greenhouse, etc). Meeting website: https://blogs.cornell.edu/nemo2025/ 

• David Leibovitz, AgInnovation Northeast, discussed the Directors meeting that took place last week and 
shared that any concerns or questions please reach out to the AgInnovation group. He reminded the group 
that the Northeast will be responsible for hosting NERAOC 2028 and institutions should begin to think about 
it and discuss with their Directors. Cindy O’Donnell (University of Delaware, 2024 NERAOC host) 
encouraged everyone to consider as it was a great experience. 

• Reminder of our online resource through the AgInnovation Northeast website: https://www.aginnovation-
northeast.org/nemo -- please complete the NEMO Network member form 

• All participants shared their priority takeaways from the conference and the majority of voices agree we look 
forward to hearing updates from NIFA as well as networking with our peers  
 

List of Attendees: 

Count Name Email Institution 
1 David Leibovitz david_leibovitz@uri.edu AgInnovation Northeast 
2 Celeste Carmichael cjc17@cornell.edu Cornell University 
3 Heather Blinn hmb28@cornell.edu Cornell University 
4 Kristin Morgan kmorgan@cornell.edu Cornell University 
5 Guini Rose Ozbay gozbay@desu.edu Delaware State University 
6 Barbara Adams barbaraadams@extension.org Extension Foundation 
7 Hailey Guerriero hzg5228@psu.edu Penn State 
8 Jen McLaughlin jem73@psu.edu Penn State 
9 Kadie Bower lxb239@psu.edu Penn State 

10 Stephen Buchholz sgb26@psu.edu Penn State 
11 Susan Blesh sph5852@psu.edu Penn State 
12 Vickie Barnhart vvb5195@psu.edu Penn State 
13 Whitney Fisher wdd107@psu.edu Penn State 
14 Michael Last michael.last@ct.gov The Connecticut Agricultural Experiment Station 
15 Heather Lohr hlohr@umext.umass.edu UMass Amherst 
16 Lauren Potter lpotter@chs.umass.edu UMass Amherst 
17 Leasa Roberts leasa.roberts@umass.edu UMass Amherst 
18 Alicia Huckle alicia.huckle@uconn.edu University of Connecticut 
19 Eva Wiggins eva.wiggins@uconn.edu University of Connecticut 
20 Fanny Hernandez fanny.hernandez@uconn.edu University of Connecticut 
21 Winnie Lunt winnie.lunt@uconn.edu University of Connecticut 
22 Cindy O'Donnell cindyo@udel.edu University of Delaware 
23 Josie La Rue jlarue@udel.edu University of Delaware 
24 Enrique Nelson Escobar enescobar@umes.edu University of Maryland Eastern Shore 
25 Laura Duck lrduck@umes.edu University of Maryland Eastern Shore 
26 Laura Sileo lcsileo@umes.edu University of Maryland Eastern Shore 
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27 Rebecca Selby rvselby@umes.edu University of Maryland Eastern Shore 
28 Tracie Bishop tjbishop@umes.edu University of Maryland Eastern Shore 
29 Vagner Benedito vbenedito@umes.edu University of Maryland Eastern Shore 
30 Catherine Armstrong catherine.armstrong@unh.edu University of New Hampshire 
31 Monica York monica.york@uri.edu University of Rhode Island 
32 Elisa Ziglar eziglar@uvm.edu University of Vermont 
33 Stephanie Albaugh stephanie.albaugh@uvm.edu University of Vermont 
34 Kayla Boerboom kayla.boerboom@wvstateu.edu West Virginia State University 
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